TO The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission pe New	NOV 1 8 2902	r	102291892.	ÆT	
New Sesubmission (Non-Recordation Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Correction of PTO Error Merger Correction of PTO Error Merger Corrective Document Frame Departmental File Secret File Corveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Name (line 1) Joonsuh Kim 11 13 2002 Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Name (line 1) Nokia Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Second Party Name (line 1) Nokia Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Second Part			ks: Please record the attached	d original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Receiving Party	V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11-18-02		Carrier An	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # # Frame	Resubmission (Non-R	{ \ ' -		_	
Reel # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	homes.	or			variie
Corrective Document Reel #	Reel# F		wierger		nent
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Nonsuh Kim Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			(For Use		
Name (line 1) Joonsuh Kim Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Reel# F	rame		-	
Name (line 1) Joonsuh Kim Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying p	arties attached
Name (line 1) Joonsuh Kim 11			-	, , ,	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be recis an assignment an receiving parties attached to be recis an assignment and sugety. Party is not domiciled in the unit an appointment of a representative is att (Designation must be representative Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Joons	uh Kim			
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be recis an assignment an receiving parties attached to be recis an assignment and sugety. Party is not domiciled in the unit an appointment of a representative is att (Designation must be representative Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	<u> </u>				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach. Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be ret is an assignment an appointment of a representative is attach. Address (line 2) Reilalahdentie 4 Clesignation must be separate document of a representative is attach. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND FINL	-				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be recision assignment or receiving parties attached the line and support the support the line and support the l	Name (line 1)				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be recision assignment or receiving parties attached the line and support the support the line and support the l	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1) Nokia Corporaton If document to be recising an assignment an receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit an appointment of a representative is att. (Designation must to Separate document Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND	Harrie (iiile 2)				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO City State/Country State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D. C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.			☐ Mark if addi	tional names of re	ceiving parties attache
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4 Keilalahdentie 4 Keilalahdentie 4 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the state of the or reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the or reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the or reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the or reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the or reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the or reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden est S year of the office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	Name (line 1) Nokia	Corporaton			If document to be rec
Address (line 1) Keilalahdentie 4 Reilalahdentie 4 Reilalahdentie 4 Reilalahdentie 4 Resperate document Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est S Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2030. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Name (line 2)	The About the San Control of the			receiving party is not
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 1)	abdontic 4			an appointment of a
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es Us Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (me 1) Kellal	anuentie 4			(Designation must be
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 2)				•
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 3) FIN-0	1250 ESPOO	FINI AND]
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Domestic Representa	itive Name and A	Address Enter for t	he first Receiving	Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Name				
Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 1)				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 2)				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 3)				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.	Address (line 4)				
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.			FOR OFFICE USE ONL	-Y	
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden es U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.			101.01.102.002.0112		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.		alloction of information is			
0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.			eeded to complete the Cover She	et. Send comments	regarding this burden est mation and Regulatory A
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	time for reviewing the document U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	and gathering the data nee, Chief Information Office	cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and		
	time for reviewing the document U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Management and Budget, Pape 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema	and gathering the data nee, Chief Information Offic work Reduction Project (cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	0503. See OMB Infor	mation Collection Budget

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0609

Name Robert S. Katz Address (line 1) BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address (line 2) 1001 G Street NW Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter enter the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number Number Number Number Number Number Number(s) Patent Numbe	FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B 	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Address (line 1) BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address (line 2) 1001 G Street NW Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Fatent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	(202) 508-91	00
Address (line 2) 1001 G Street NW Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (POT) Patent Number(s) PCT	Name	Robert S. Katz				
Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments	Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOM	F, LTD.			
Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages	Address (line 2)	1001 G Street NW				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4	Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number as not been assigned. Number as not been assigned. PCT	Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 2	20001-4597			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 29/166, 166 Patent Number(s) 29/166, 166 Patent Number(s) Patent Replication Number(s) Patent Replication was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Pages	Enter the total numbe	er of pages of the atta	sched conveyance	document #	4
Patent Application Number(s) 29/166,166						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year						ame property).
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the	e date the patent applic	ation was Mont	h Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Enter PC	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402			PCT	PCT	PCT	
Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account ☑ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No □ Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Number of Prop	perties Enter the	ne total number of pr	operties involved.	# 1	
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402			Enclosed D	eposit Account 🛚		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402		ment by deposit account or if		arged to the account.)	4	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402		Deposit	Account Number:		# 19-073	3
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	THE SECOND STATE OF THE SE	Authoriz	ation to charge addit	tional fees:	Yes 🛚	No 🗌
Nobelt 6. Natz, Neg. No. 50,402	To the best attached co	t of my knowledge and bopy is a true copy of the				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Robert S. Katz, Reg.	No. 36,402	238	21	<u> </u>	6/52
	Name of Perso	on Signing	Signa	ture		Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joonsuh Kim, residing at 4895 Lazio Way, Oak Park, CA 91377 (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006089.00055 and having the title

FRONT COVER FOR A HANDSET AND PORTIONS THEREOF

which application was

filed on August 23, 2002 and assigned application number 29/166,166

and WHEREAS

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0611 And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant my attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: //./3.02 Inventor:

Joonsuh Kim

Myoorkh

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1001 G STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597
(202) 508-9100

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 11/18/2002